HYMN SUGGESTIONS
FOR SUNDAYS AND
SOLEMNITIES

182 The following hymn suggestions are offered to assist those respon-
sible for the selection of music for the eucharist on Sundays, solemnities
and feasts of the Lord which are celebrated on Sunday. Music is sug-
gested for the entrance procession, the presentation of the gifts, and the
recessional of the presider and ministers. The suggestions are based on
the assigned scripture texts for each Sunday, solemnity or feast and are
offered with a view to the establishment of common repertoire.

The use of these suggested hymns must always be determined with the
repertoire of the assembly in mind. The suggestions are not meant to be
exhaustive. Other hymns may also be very appropriate.

Communion Processional Music

183 Hymns selected for the communion procession always express the
joy of the assembly in their communion with the Lord and their sharing
in the Lord’s death and resurrection. A hymn with a well-known refrain
or a setting of Psalm 23 or Psalm 34 is most appropriate during commun-
ion. Because of the limited repertoire that is suitable for the communion
procession, suggestions are not made here. For appropriate music, see the
Liturgical and Topical Index (no. 702) under the title: Communion
Processional Hymns and the Biblical Index (no. 697) for psalm settings.
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ADVENT SEASON -YEAR A

FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year A

Entrance: 304 Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night

341 Arise and Shine

306 Come, O Long Expected Jesus
Presentation: 318 The King Shall Come

307 Creator of the Stars of Night

309 Listen, My People

454 Now from the Heavens Descending
Recessional : 310 O Come, Divine Messiah!

305 Be Light for Our Eyes

SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year A

Entrance: 477 God of Day and God of Darkness (verses 1, 3, 4)
302 Arise, Your Light Is Come!
308 Every Valley
Presentation: 319 Wait for the Lord
314 God of All People
359 Come to the Waters (refrain #3)
Recessional: 433 The Voice of God
317 Prepare the Way

THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year A

Entrance: 303 Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn
305 Be Light for Our Eyes
433 The Voice of God
Presentation.: 309 Listen, My People
301 Advent Antiphon
359 Come to the Waters (refrain #3)
Recessional: 345 City of God
310 O Come, Divine Messiah!
557 Let Heaven Rejoice
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FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year A

Entrance: 464 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky

312 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel

335 The People Who in Darkness Walked (verses 1, 2,4, 5)
Presentation: 456 Joseph, Be Our Guide and Pattern

505 Disciple’s Song

318 The King Shall Come
Recessional: 575 Tell Out My Soul*

300 Come, O Long Expected Jesus

* This is a setting of the Canticle of Mary. Other settings may be found at nos. 14-1, 24, 674, 675,676,677, and 678.

YEAR B

FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year B

Entrance: 315 The Advent of Our God
304 Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night
306 Come, O Long Expected Jesus
Presentation: 314 God of All People
318 The King Shall Come
309 Listen, My People
Recessional: 310 O Come, Divine Messiah
302 Arise, Your Light Is Come!

SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year B

Entrance: 351 On Jordan’s Bank

315 The Advent of Our God

308 Every Valley
Presentation: 319 Wait for the Lord

318 The King Shall Come

301 Advent Antiphon

454 Now from the Heavens Descending
Recessional: 317 Prepare the Way

433 The Voice of God
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THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year B

Entrance: 302 Arise, Your Light Is Come!
304 Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night
308 Every Valley
Presentation: 319 Wait for the Lord
300 Come, O Long Expected Jesus
314 God of All People
Recessional: 303 Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn
545 Sing Out, Earth and Skies!

FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year B

Entrance: 575 Tell Out My Soul*
318 The King Shall Come
303 Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn
316 The Angel Gabriel from Heaven Came
464 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
Presentation: 465 Mary, Woman of the Promise
467 Servant of the Word
Recessional: 462 I Sing a Maid
310 O Come, Divine Messiah!

* This is a setting of the Canticle of Mary. Other settings can be found at nos. 14-1, 24, 674, 675, 676, 677, and 678.

YEAR C

FIRST SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year C

Entrance: 660/13E  Blessed Be the God of Israel

315 The Advent of Our God

304 Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night
Presentation: 318 The King Shall Come

309 Listen, My People

314 God of All People

454 Now from the Heavens Descending
Recessional : 310 O Come, Divine Messiah

545 Sing Out, Earth and Skies!
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SECOND SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year C

Entrance: 308 Every Valley

351 On Jordan’s Bank

306 Come, O Long Expected Jesus
Presentation: 301 Advent Antiphon

319 Wait for the Lord

314 God of All People
Recessional: 317 Prepare the Way

433 The Voice of God

THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year C

Entrance: 304 Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night
303 Awake! Awake, and Greet the New Morn
351 On Jordan’s Bank
Presentation: 505 Disciple’s Song
312 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
318 The King Shall Come
500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
Recessional: 317 Prepare the Way
557 Let Heaven Rejoice

FOURTH SUNDAY OF ADVENT - Year C

Entrance: 660/13E  Blessed Be the God of Israel
315 The Advent of Our God
312 O Come, O Come, Emmanuel
Presentation: 465 Mary, Woman of the Promise
467 Servant of the Word
14-1 Canticle of Mary*
Recessional: 575 Tell Out, My Soul*
310 O Come, Divine Messiah!

* These are settings of the Canticle of Mary. Other settings can be found at nos. 24, 674, 675,676, 677, and 678.
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CHRISTMAS SEASON

CHRISTMAS DAY - Years A, B, C

Entrance: 346 In the Darkness Shines the Splendor
320 Angels We Have Heard on High
323 Hark, the Herald Angels Sing
329 O Come, All Ye Faithful
Presentation: 341/342  Arise, Shine Forth
331 See to Us a Child Is Born
332 Silent Night
326 Child of Gladness
324 In Deepest Night
336 To People of Good Will
338 What Child Is This
327 In Midnight’s Stillness
330 Of the Father’s Love
Recessional: 328 Joy to the World
322 Good Christian Friends, Rejoice
335 The People Who in Darkness Walked
HOLY FAMILY
Year A 346 In the Darkness Shines the Splendor
456 Joseph, Be Our Guide and Pattern
326 Child of Gladness
330 Of the Father’s Love Begotten
473 God Is Love
Year B 519 To Abraham and Sarah
330 See, to Us a Child Is Born
326 Child of Gladness
Year C 330 Of the Father’s Love Begotten
331 See, to Us a Child Is Born
326 Child of Gladness
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MARY, MOTHER OF GOD - January 1

Christmas carols should continue to be sung during the Christmas season. The following hymns reflect the

readings of the day.
461 Holy Mary, Full of Grace
462 I Sing a Maid
464 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
465 Mary, Woman of the Promise
467 Servant of the Word
575 Tell Out, My Soul
EPIPHANY OF THE LORD
Entrance: 341 Arise and Shine
342 Arise, Shine Forth, Your Light Has Come
346 In the Darkness Shines the Splendor
Presentation: 347 O Star of Christ’s Appearing
349 What Star Is This
Recessional: 343 As With Gladness Men of Old
348 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
548 All the Ends of the Earth
BAPTISM OF THE LORD

On the feast of the baptism of the Lord, the rite of blessing and sprinkling with water may be used. The
following songs may accompany the sprinkling of the assembly.

81 You Will Draw Water Joyfully
236 May This Water Keep Us Aware
237 With Joy You Shall Draw Water
614 Baptized in Water

Year A

Entrance: 350 When Jesus Comes to Be Baptized

442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
351 On Jordan’s Bank
433 The Voice of God
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Presentation:

429

Word of God, Come Down on Earth

613 A Living Hope
Recessional: 348 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
466 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven
548 All the Ends of the Earth
Year B
Entrance: 433 The Voice of God
350 When Jesus Comes to Be Baptized
Presentation: 359 Come to the Waters
237 Music for the Sprinkling Rite
500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
Recessional: 348 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
548 All the Ends of the Earth
Year C
Entrance: 305 Be Light for Our Eyes
325 When John Baptized by Jordan’s River
Presentation: 429 Word of God, Come Down on Earth
530 This Is One Lord
Recessional: 548 All the Ends of the Earth
350 When Jesus Comes to Be Baptized
LENTEN SEASON
ASH WEDNESDAY - Years A, B, C
Entrance: 352 Again We Keep This Solemn Fast
361 Great God of Mercy
367 O Lord, Throughout These Forty Days
Signing 621A Grant to Us, O Lord
with ashes 476 Come and Journey with a Savior
623 O My People, Turn to Me
516 Only This I Want
Recessional: 360 Eternal Lord of Love
369 O Merciful Redeemer
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YEAR A

FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT - Year A

Entrance: 367 O Lord, Throughout These Forty Days
352 Again We Keep This Solemn Fast
371 O Sun of Justice, Fill Our Hearts
Presentation: 358 Have Mercy, Lord, on Us
476 Come and Journey with a Savior

621A Grant to Us, O Lord

Recessional : 360 Eternal Lord of Love
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
435 Lift High the Cross

SECOND SUNDAY OF LENT - Year A

Entrance: 371 O Sun of Justice, Fill Our Hearts
561 O God Beyond All Praising
366 O Raise Your Eyes on High
Presentation: 434 O Light of Light, Love Given Birth
519 To Abraham and Sarah
Recessional: 441 You Are the Way
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
360 Eternal Lord of Love

THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT - Year A

Entrance: 582 Praise to the One Who Breaks the Darkness
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
371 O Sun of Justice, Fill Our Hearts
Presentation.: 359 Come to the Waters
474 Lord, You Search Me and You Know Me
500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
Recessional: 360 Eternal Lord of Love
369 O Merciful Redeemer
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FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT - Year A

Entrance: 582
304
624

Presentation: 440
429
363

Recessional: 369
394
443
476

Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night
You Have Looked upon the Lowly

Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
Word of God, Come Down on Earth
Healer of Our Every Il

O Merciful Redeemer

The Light of Christ

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
Come and Journey with a Savior

FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT - Year A

Entrance: 360
361
476

Presentation: 373
365
482

Recessional: 371
353
442

YEAR B

Eternal Lord of Love
Great God of Mercy
Come and Journey with a Savior

Tree of Life
Jesus, Lord
Eye Has Not Seen

O Sun of Justice, Fill Our Hearts
Take up Your Cross
Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior

FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT - Year B

Entrance: 367
352
442

Presentation: 621A
358
374

Recessional: 353
360

O Lord, Throughout These Forty Days
Again We Keep This Solemn Fast
Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior

Grant to Us, O Lord
Have Mercy, Lord, on Us
With Our God

Take up Your Cross
Eternal Lord of Love
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SECOND SUNDAY OF LENT - Year B

Entrance: 561
366
519

Presentation: 434
429

Recessional: 560
439
361

O God Beyond All Praising
O Raise Your Eyes on High
To Abraham and Sarah

O Light of Light, Love Given Birth
Word of God, Come Down on Earth

God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling
The Master Came to Bring Good News
Great God of Mercy

THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT - Year B

Entrance: 440
586
582

Presentation: 439
364
358

Recessional: 360
353

Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
O Day of God
Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness

The Master Came to Bring Good News
Have Mercy on Me
Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

Eternal Lord of Love
Take up Your Cross

FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT - Year B

Entrance: 371
304
581

Presentation: 365
599
473

Recessional: 443
377
368

O Sun of Justice, Fill Our Hearts
Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night
Church of God

Jesus, Lord
No Greater Love
God Is Love

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
The Lord Is Now Exalted
O Cross of Christ
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FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT - Year B

Entrance: 435
371
442

621A
373
611

Presentation:

Recessional: 369
353

YEAR C

Lift High the Cross
O Sun of Justice, Fill Our Hearts
Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior

Grant to Us, O Lord
Tree of Life
Take and Eat

O Merciful Redeemer
Take up Your Cross

FIRST SUNDAY OF LENT - Year C

Entrance: 371
367
352

Presentation.: 621A
516
360

Recessional : 644
369

O Sun of Justice, Fill Our Hearts
O Lord, Throughout These Forty Days
Again We Keep This Solemn Fast

Grant to Us, O Lord
Only This I Want
Eternal Lord of Love

O God, Our Help in Ages Past
O Merciful Redeemer

SECOND SUNDAY OF LENT - Year C

Entrance: 371
366
561

Presentation.: 431
434
519

Recessional : 442
360
425

O Sun of Justice, Fill Our Hearts
O Raise Your Eyes on High
O God Beyond All Praising

Christ, You Are the Fullness
O Light of Light, Love Given Birth
To Abraham and Sarah

Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
Eternal Lord of Love
All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
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THIRD SUNDAY OF LENT - Year C

Entrance: 352
439

Presentation: 621A
364
374

Recessional: 360
443
369

Again We Keep this Solemn Fast
The Master Came to Bring Good News

Grant to Us, O Lord
Have Mercy on Me
With Our God

Eternal Lord of Love
There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
O Merciful Redeemer

FOURTH SUNDAY OF LENT - Year C

Entrance: 358
361

Presentation: 363
364
622
623

Recessional: 443
439
500

Have Mercy, Lord, on Us
Great God of Mercy

Healer of Our Every Ill

Have Mercy on Me

I Will Sweep Away Your Transgressions
O My People, Turn to Me

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
The Master Came to Bring Good News
Surely It Is God Who Saves Me

FIFTH SUNDAY OF LENT - Year C

Entrance: 439
361
358

Presentation: 516
620
374

Recessional: 443
360
499

The Master Came to Bring Good News
Great God of Mercy
Have Mercy, Lord, on Us

Only This I Want
Forgive Our Sins As We Forgive
With Our God

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
Eternal Lord of Love
Christ, Our King before Creation
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PASSION SUNDAY (PALM SUNDAY)

Years A, B, C

Introductory rites — as the community assembles:

59,60, or 61

Procession with Palms:

62

Hosanna

All Glory, Praise and Honor

Acclamation during the proclamation of the Passion of our Lord:

277C, 283B, or 283C

Presentation: 378 O Sacred Head Surrounded
432 Jesus, the Lord
373 Tree of Life
427 At the Name of Jesus
687 Though in the Form of God
Recessional — Conclude with silence or:
435 Lift High the Cross
437 Crown Him with Many Crowns
370 Salvator Mundi
380 Jesus, Remember Me (Year C)

EASTER TRIDUUM

The Triduum, which is at the centre of the entire liturgical year, is a single festival of three days’ duration.
Because of the importance and complexity of the various elements of the Paschal Triduum, careful
preparation is required. The choice of music ought to lead the entire community to experience the three days
as a single celebration and enable everyone to participate fully in this celebration of the Lord’s passion,

death and resurrection.

MASS OF THE LORD’S SUPPER - HOLY THURSDAY

Entrance: 375
435
427
583

Washing 67
of feet: 376
599

At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
Lift High the Cross

At the Name of Jesus

As We Gather at Your Table

Ubi Caritas
Where True Love and Charity Are Found
No Greater Love

Hymn Suggestions — Triduum

171



Presentation: 507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service

424 I Come with Joy
473 God Is Love
365 Jesus, Lord
Procession with 68 Pange, Lingua, Gloriosi
the eucharist: 68B Hail Our Savior’s Glorious Body

CELEBRATION OF THE LORD’S PASSION — GOOD FRIDAY

The liturgy begins in silence.

Acclamation during the proclamation of the Passion of our Lord:
277C, 283B, or 283C

General Intercessions:

71
As the cross is shown:
72,73, 0r 74
Veneration of the cross:*
382 When I Behold the Wondrous Cross
69 Sing, My Tongue, The Song of Triumph
368 O Cross of Christ
373 Tree of Life
379 Behold the Wood
370 Salvator Mundi
432 Jesus, the Lord
381 Sing, My Tongue, the Ageless Story
378 O Sacred Head Surrounded
377 The Lord Is Now Exalted
558 Holy God

* If using more than one hymn, be sure to keep key relations in mind.

Communion Procession:

On this day, communion is received from the reserved sacrament. During the communion procession, a hymn
is sung. On this occasion, it is important to refrain from using texts that refer to reception from the cup. One of
the following is recommended.

Settings of Psalm 34

55,167,170, 173, 610

No Greater Love
599

All leave in silence.
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EASTER VIGIL

The liturgy of the Triduum continues with the celebration of the Easter Vigil, which begins after sunset on
Holy Saturday evening and concludes before dawn on Easter Sunday morning.

Liturgy of Light
After the Easter candle is lit, the procession enters the church. One of the following settings of the acclama-

tion is sung three times:
75A,75B, or 75C

Following the Exsultet, all respond by singing Amen.
follows 75C

Liturgy of the Word
The proclamation of seven readings from the Old Testament is recommended. For pastoral reasons, some
may be omitted. However, the third reading (from Exodus) is never omitted.

After each reading there is a period of silence, a responsorial psalm, and a prayer. The following
responsorial psalms are sung following the respective Old Testament readings:

Genesis 1.1-2.2 Ps 104 no. 76
or Ps 33 no. 77

Genesis 22.1-18 Ps 16 no. 78
Exodus 14.15-15.1 Exod 15 no. 79

The canticle follows immediately after the proclamation.

The reading concludes: ... the Israelites sang this song to the Lord.

Isaiah 54 .5-14 Ps 30 no. 80
Isaiah 55.1-11 Is 12 no. 81
Baruch 39-15,3244 Ps 19 no. 82
Ezekiel 36.16-17,18-28  Ps 51 no. 83

or Ps 42-43 no. 84

Following the last Old Testament reading, all stand to sing the Glory to God.

The solemn gospel acclamation is sung in the manner of a responsorial psalm. One of the following may
be used: 85, 549B (verses 3,4, 5)
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Liturgy of Initiation
Litany of saints: 86

Blessing of the water:
87

Baptismal acclamation:
4E, 4F,
or 616 (refrain only)

Renewal of promises:

619
Sprinkling of water: 237 With Joy You Will Draw Water
614 Baptized in Water
Liturgy of the Eucharist
Presentation: 375 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
406 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
384 Christ Is Alive!
613 A Living Hope
Recessional: 396 This Is the Feast of Victory
388 Hail Thee, Festival Day!
386 Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing!
398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
383 Alleluia, Give Thanks to the Risen Lord
Dismissal: 6L

EASTER SUNDAY - YEARS A, B, C

Entrance: 389 Jesus Christ Is Ris’n Today
385 Christ the Lord Is Ris’n Today
384 Christ Is Alive!
396 This Is the Feast of Victory
Sequence: 690 Sequence for Easter
Sprinkling of the assembly:
237 With Joy You Shall Draw Water
614 Baptized in Water
Presentation: 403 Now the Green Blade Rises
388 Hail Thee, Festival Day!
395 The Strife Is O’er
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Recessional: 398 We Know That Christ Is Raised

386 Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing!
397 This Joyful Eastertide

406 Sing with All the Saints in Glory

383 Alleluia, Give Thanks to the Risen Lord

EASTER SEASON

SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year A

Entrance: 384 Christ Is Alive!
396 This Is the Feast of Victory
388 Hail Thee, Festival Day!

Presentation: 495 We Walk by Faith
404 O Sons and Daughters
613 A Living Hope

Recessional: 386 Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing!
392 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright
397 This Joyful Eastertide

THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year A

Entrance: 396 This Is the Feast of Victory
384 Christ Is Alive!
397 This Joyful Eastertide
Presentation: 405 Sing of One Who Walks Beside Us
403 Now the Green Blade Rises
402 We Who Once Were Dead
Recessional: 388 Hail Thee, Festival Day!
385 Christ the Lord Is Ris’n Today
395 The Strife Is O’er
392 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright
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FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year A

Entrance: 441 You Are the Way

386 Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing!

646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
Presentation: 613 A Living Hope

598 Gentle Shepherd

624 You Have Looked upon the Lowly
Recessional: 398 We Know That Christ Is Raised

443 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

406 Sing with All the Saints in Glory

FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER — Year A

Entrance: 581 Church of God

442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior

544 O Sing to God a Joyful Song
Presentation: 402 We Who Once Were Dead

431 Christ, You Are the Fullness

405 Sing of One Who Walks Beside Us
Recessional: 430 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation

441 You Are the Way

397 This Joyful Eastertide

SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year A

Entrance: 466 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven
384 Christ Is Alive!
388 Hail Thee, Festival Day!
Presentation: 613 A Living Hope
410 O Holy Spirit, Come to Bless
412 O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath
Recessional : 400 Praise to God in Heav’n Above
444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
426 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
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ASCENSION - Year A

Entrance: 388 Hail Thee, Festival Day! (Refrain and verses for Ascension)
391 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise
426 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

Presentation: 515 Alleluia! Go and Teach All People
427 At the Name of Jesus
431 Christ, You Are the Fullness

Recessional: 508 Go to the World!
691 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
399 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise

PENTECOST - Year A

Entrance: 581 Church of God
388 Hail Thee, Festival Day! (Refrain and verses for Pentecost)
409 Creator Spirit, Lord of Grace

Presentation: 415 Spirit Blowing through Creation
410 O Holy Spirit, Come to Bless
407 Come Down, O Love Divine

Recessional: 413 Filled with the Spirit’s Power
525 Christ from Whom All Blessings Flow
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go

YEAR B

SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year B
Entrance:
Presentation:
Recessional :

392
403
396

495
404
402

398
396
388
385

That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright
Now the Green Blade Rises
This Is the Feast of Victory

We Walk by Faith
O Sons and Daughters
We Who Once Were Dead

We Know That Christ Is Raised
This Is the Feast of Victory
Hail Thee, Festival Day!
Christ the Lord Is Ris’n Today
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THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year B

Entrance: 392 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright
388 Hail Thee, Festival Day!
384 Christ Is Alive!

Presentation: 402 We Who Once Were Dead
405 Sing of One Who Walks Beside Us
600 Our Daily Bread

Recessional: 398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
386 Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing
397 This Joyful Eastertide

FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year B

Entrance: 386 Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing!
396 This Is the Feast of Victory
384 Christ Is Alive

Presentation: 489 The Lord, My Shepherd, Rules My Life
606 My Shepherd Is the Lord
598 Gentle Shepherd

Recessional: 430 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
406 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
383 Alleluia, Give Thanks to the Risen Lord

FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year B

Entrance: 392 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright (especially verses 4 & 5)
405 Sing of One Who Walks Beside Us
397 This Joyful Eastertide
Presentation: 473 God Is Love
67 Ubi Caritas
599 No Greater Love
Recessional: 398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
548 All the Ends of the Earth
403 Now the Green Blade Rises
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SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year B

Entrance: 413 Filled with the Spirit’s Power

388 Hail Thee, Festival Day!

549B Celtic Alleluia
Presentation: 473 God Is Love

599 No Greater Love

431 Christ, You Are the Fullness
Recessional: 396 This Is the Feast of Victory

401 Praise the Lord, God’s Glories Show

437 Crown Him with Many Crowns

514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go

ASCENSION - Year B

Entrance: 388 Hail Thee, Festival Day! (Refrain and verses for Ascension)

399 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise

391 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise
Presentation: 495 We Walk by Faith

530 There Is One Lord

515 Alleluia! Go and Teach All People
Recessional: 508 Go to the World!

466 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven

691 Lord, You Give the Great Commission

PENTECOST - Year B

Entrance: 388 Hail Thee, Festival Day! (Refrain and verses for Pentecost)

412 O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath

416 Come, Holy Spirit

409 Creator Spirit, Lord of Grace
Presentation: 407 Come Down, O Love Divine

418 Veni, Creator Spiritus

415 Spirit Blowing through Creation
Recessional: 413 Filled with the Spirit’s Power

508 Go to the World!

548 All the Ends of the Earth
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YEAR C

SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year C

Entrance: 384 Christ Is Alive!
392 That Easter Day with Joy Was Bright
387 Christ Is the King
Presentation: 495 We Walk by Faith
613 A Living Hope
Recessional: 398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
397 This Joyful Eastertide
557 Let Heaven Rejoice

THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year C

Entrance: 396 This Is the Feast of Victory

591 God Is Alive!

375 At the Lamb’s High Feast We Sing
Presentation: 569 Sing to the Lord

685 Splendor and Honor

402 We Who Once Were Dead
Recessional: 397 This Joyful Eastertide

426 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

386 Good Christians All, Rejoice and Sing!

FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year C

Entrance: 396 This Is the Feast of Victory
685 Splendor and Honor
450 Around the Throne a Glorious Band
646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
Presentation: 489 The Lord, My Shepherd, Rules My Life
606 My Shepherd Is the Lord
598 Gentle Shepherd
Recessional: 397 This Joyful Eastertide
398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
580 Rejoice in God
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FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year C

Entrance:

Presentation:

Recessional:

569
454
384

501
524
67

574
560
625

Sing to the Lord
Now from the Heavens Descending
Christ Is Alive!

God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
Ubi Caritas

We Will Extol Your Praise
God Is Love!
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER - Year C

Entrance: 581 Church of God

545 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

544 O Sing to God a Joyful Song
Presentation: 407 Come Down, O Love Divine

466 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven

501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
Recessional: 514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go

517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You

413 Filled with the Spirit’s Power

ASCENSION - Year C

Entrance: 388 Hail Thee, Festival Day (Refrain and verses for Ascension)

399 Hail the Day That Sees Him Rise

391 Sing We Triumphant Hymns of Praise
Presentation: 504 Before the Sun Burned Bright

431 Christ, You Are the Fullness

466 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven
Recessional: 426 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

396 This Is the Feast of Victory

691 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
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PENTECOST - Year C

Entrance:

Presentation:

Recessional:

SOLEMNITIES OF THE LORD

IN ORDINARY TIME

414
581
388

407
412
419
417

548
510
413

Send Us Your Spirit
Church of God
Hail Thee, Festival Day (Refrain and verses for Pentecost)

Come Down, O Love Divine

O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath
Veni, Sancte Spiritus

Holy Spirit, Lord of Love

All the Ends of the Earth
God the Spirit, Guide and Guardian
Filled with the Spirit’s Power

TRINITY SUNDAY
Year A
Entrance: 420 Creator God, Creating Still
513 God, Whose Almighty Word
590 On This Day, the First of Days
Presentation: 546 Strong Is God’s Love for Us
466 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven
361 Great God of Mercy
Recessional: 422 Sing We Praises to the Father
421 O God, Almighty Father
650 This Day God Gives Me
Year B
Entrance: 420 Creator God, Creating Still
590 On this Day, the First of Days
581 Church of God
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Presentation: 633 We Praise You, O Lord
614 Baptized in Water
515 Alleluia! Go and Teach All People
Recessional: 514 Forth in the Peace of Christ
508 Go to the World
691 Lord, You Give the Great Commission
Year C
Entrance: 420 Creator God, Creating Still
466 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven (tune: HYMN TO JOY - 406)
513 God, Whose Almighty Word
Presentation: 417 Holy Spirit, Lord of Love
410 O Holy Spirit, Come to Bless
429 Word of God
Recessional: 421 O God, Almighty Father
543 All Creatures of Our God and King (verses 1 and 7)
422 Sing We Praises to the Father
BODY AND BLOOD OF CHRIST
Year A
Entrance: 375 At the Lamb’s High Feast
424 I Come with Joy
587 Gather Us In (especially verse 3)
Presentation: 654 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
600 Our Daily Bread
605 I Am the Living Bread
Recessional: 521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
528 Father, We Give You Thanks
561 O God, Beyond All Praising
Year B
Entrance: 583 As We Gather
375 At the Lamb’s High Feast
396 This Is the Feast of Victory
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Year C

Presentation:

Recessional :

Entrance:

Presentation:

Recessional:

424
431
501

521
533
691

582
583
426

600
501
604

533
575
528

I Come with Joy
Christ, You Are the Fullness
God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us

Now Let Us from This Table Rise
Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
Lord, You Give the Great Commission (verses 1, 3, & 5)

Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
As We Gather
Alleluia, Sing to Jesus

Our Daily Bread
God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
Seed, Scattered and Sown

Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
Tell Out, My Soul
Father, We Give You Thanks

SACRED HEART OF JESUS - Years A, B, C

Entrance:

Presentation:

Recessional:

443
425

67

376
473
615

439
625
560

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure

Ubi Caritas

Where True Love and Charity Are Found
God Is Love

How Great the Sign of God’s Love

The Master Came to Bring Good News
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling
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ORDINARY TIME - YEAR A

SECOND SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 581 Church of God (especially verse 7)
433 The Voice of God
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
Presentation: 473 God Is Love
394 The Light of Christ
393 Something Which Is Known
407 Come Down, O Love Divine
Recessional : 514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
548 All the Ends of the Earth
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
THIRD SUNDAY - Year A
Entrance: 302 Arise, Your Light Is Come!
582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
341 Arise and Shine
Presentation: 505 Disciple’s Song
475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
473 God Is Love
Recessional : 526 The Church’s One Foundation
305 Be Light for Our Eyes
508 Go to the World
FOURTH SUNDAY - Year A
Entrance: 581 Church of God
471 Blest Are the Pure in Heart
587 Gather Us In
Presentation: 498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
505 Disciple’s Song
523 The Song of Beatitudes
522 Blest Are They
Recessional: 566 Sing a New Song to the Lord
575 Tell Out, My Soul
475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
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FIFTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 587 Gather Us In
304 Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night
576 You Are the Voice

Presentation: 516 Only This I Want
475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
445 Earthen Vessels

Recessional: 559 God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness
547 All Praise to God (especially verse 4)
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go

SIXTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 441 You Are the Way
467 Servant of the Word
444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
Presentation: 482 Eye Has Not Seen
440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
429 Word of God, Come Down on Earth
654 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
Recessional: 552 Great God, We Lift Our Hearts
513 God, Whose Almighty Word
498 Lord of Creation (especially verse 3)
547 All Praise to God

SEVENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 565 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
424 I Come with Joy
578 All People that on Earth Do Dwell
Presentation: 524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
630 Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
466 Father, Lord of Earth and Heaven
67 Ubi Caritas
376 Where True Love and Charity Are Found
Recessional: 625 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
479 All My Hope on God Is Founded
529 In Christ There Is No East or West
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EIGHTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 565 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
474 Lord, You Search Me and You Know Me
Presentation: 500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
494 We Lift Our Eyes unto the Hills
484 I Lift My Eyes to the Quiet Hills
Recessional: 580 Rejoice in God
485 Lord God and Maker of All Things
560 God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling (especially verse 3)

NINTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 485 Lord God and Maker of All Things

430 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Presentation: 499 Christ, Our King before Creation

498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
Recessional: 479 All My Hope on God Is Founded

441 You Are the Way

TENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 561 O God Beyond All Praising
424 I Come with Joy
361 Great God of Mercy
Presentation: 505 Disciple’s Song
519 To Abraham and Sarah
476 Come and Journey with a Savior
Recessional: 582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
508 Go to the World!
507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
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ELEVENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 581 Church of God
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
578 All People that on Earth Do Dwell
Presentation: 517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
452 Let All on Earth Their Voices Raise
515 Alleluia! Go and Teach All People
Recessional : 508 Go to the World!
685 Splendor and Honor
533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go

TWELFTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 552 Great God, We Lift Our Hearts

527 O Christ, the Great Foundation

650 This Day God Gives Me
Presentation: 613 A Living Hope

357 Be with Me, Lord

496 My Refuge, My Fortress, My God in Whom I Trust
Recessional : 535 Now Thank We All Our God

517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You

447 A Living Faith

521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

THIRTEENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 587 Gather Us In
425 All You Who Seek a Comfort Sure
583 As We Gather at Your Table
Presentation: 516 Only This I Want
630 Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
547 All Praise to God
Recessional: 435 Lift High the Cross
533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
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FOURTEENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 577 Come, Rejoice Before Your Maker

585 Christians, Lift up Your Hearts

498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
Presentation: 482 Eye Has Not Seen

471 Blest Are the Pure in Heart

499 Christ, Our King before Creation
Recessional: 507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service

574 ‘We Will Extol Your Praise

575 Tell Out, My Soul

FIFTEENTH SUNDAY — Year A

Entrance: 442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
429 Word of God, Come Down to Earth
590 On This Day, the First of Days
Presentation: 444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
604 Seed, Scattered and Sown
Recessional: 559 God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness
533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
525 Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow

SIXTEENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 583 As We Gather at Your Table

478 O God of Earth and Space

517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You

475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
Presentation: 501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us

604 Seed, Scattered and Sown

409 Creator Spirit, Lord of Grace
Recessional: 511 Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You

521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

541 I Sing the Mighty Power of God
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SEVENTEENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 547 All Praise to God
441 You Are the Way
478 O God of Earth and Space
Presentation: 498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
567 Praise the Lord, You Heav’ns, Adore Him
Recessional : 574 We Will Extol Your Praise
541 I Sing the Mighty Power of God
650 This Day God Gives Me

EIGHTEENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 587 Gather Us In
582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
493 O Father Whose Creating Hand
Presentation: 359 Come to the Waters
597 Bread of Life
424 I Come with Joy
Recessional: 528 Father, We Give You Thanks
533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
560 God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling

NINETEENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 567 Praise the Lord, You Heav’ns, Adore Him
646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
545 Sing Out, Earth and Skies
Presentation: 492 Eternal Father, Strong to Save
582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
Recessional : 542 Canticle of the Sun
541 I Sing the Mighty Power of God
548 All the Ends of the Earth
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TWENTIETH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 443 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
583 As We Gather at Your Table
440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
Presentation: 529 In Christ There Is No East or West
482 Eye Has Not Seen
363 Healer of Our Every Il
Recessional: 447 A Living Faith
426 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!
560 God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling

TWENTY-FIRST SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 527 O Christ, the Great Foundation
530 There Is One Lord
562 O Bless the Lord
Presentation: 441 You Are the Way
444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
476 Come and Journey with a Savior
Recessional: 387 Christ Is the King
452 Let All on Earth Their Voices Raise
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior

TWENTY-SECOND SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 435 Lift High the Cross
507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
353 Take up Your Cross
Presentation: 516 Only This I Want
499 Christ, Our King before Creation
517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
Recessional: 447 A Living Faith (especially verses 3 & 4)
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
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TWENTY-THIRD SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 439 The Master Came to Bring Good News
424 I Come with Joy
587 Gather Us In
Presentation: 524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
630 Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
67 Ubi Caritas
376 Where True Love and Charity Are Found
Recessional: 508 Go to the World!
533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go

TWENTY-FOURTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 439 The Master Came to Bring Good News
361 Great God of Mercy
440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
Presentation: 524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
630 Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
Recessional: 521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
620 Forgive Our Sins As We Forgive

TWENTY-FIFTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 574 We Will Extol Your Praise
583* As We Gather at Your Table
564 Praise to the Lord, the Almighty
Presentation: 474% Lord, You Search Me and You Know Me
525 Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow
441 You Are the Way
Recessional: 472 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal

* These hymns are set to the same tune: NETTLETON. Both hymns should not be used in the same liturgy.
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TWENTY-SIXTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 420
585
427

Presentation: 432
687
623

Recessional: 478
441
529

Creator God, Creating Still
Christians, Lift up Your Hearts
At the Name of Jesus

Jesus the Lord
Though in the Form of God
O My People, Turn to Me

O God of Earth and Space
You Are the Way
In Christ There Is No East or West

TWENTY-SEVENTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 585
581
420

Presentation: 498
431
654

Recessional: 528
430
527

Christians, Lift up Your Hearts
Church of God
Creator God, Creating Still

Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
Christ, You Are the Fullness
O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

Father, We Give You Thanks
Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
O Christ, the Great Foundation

TWENTY-EIGHTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 587
583
454

Presentation: 523
359
654

Recessional: 535
528
552

Gather Us In
As We Gather at Your Table
Now from the Heavens Descending

The Song of Beatitudes
Come to the Waters
O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

Now Thank We All Our God
Father, We Give You Thanks
Great God, We Lift Our Hearts
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TWENTY-NINTH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 544 O Sing to God a Joyful Song
438 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
573 To You, Our Holy God
Presentation: 431 Christ, You Are the Fullness
547 All Praise to God
441 You Are the Way
Recessional: 685 Splendor and Honor
527 O Christ, the Great Foundation
528 Father, We Give You Thanks

THIRTIETH SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 478 O God of Earth and Space
511 Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You
424 I Come with Joy
Presentation: 473 God Is Love
524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
67 Ubi Caritas
376 Where True Love and Charity Are Found
Recessional : 521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us

THIRTY-FIRST SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 580 Rejoice in God
544 O Sing to God a Joyful Song
479 All My Hope on God Is Founded
Presentation: 576 You Are the Voice
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
530 There Is One Lord
Recessional: 517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
535 Now Thank We All Our God

194 VI. Catholic Book of Worship



THIRTY-SECOND SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 433 The Voice of God
454 Now from the Heavens Descending
441 You Are the Way
Presentation: 319 Wait for the Lord
615 How Great the Sign of God’s Love
654 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
Recessional: 574 ‘We Will Extol Your Praise
527 O Christ, the Great Foundation

THIRTY-THIRD SUNDAY - Year A

Entrance: 586 O Day of God
305 Be Light for Our Eyes

Presentation: 478 O God of Earth and Space
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
547 All Praise to God

Recessional: 514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
574 ‘We Will Extol Your Praise
559 God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness

CHRIST THE KING - Year A

Entrance: 387 Christ Is the King (especially verses 1, 4-7)

565 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven

475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
Presentation: 489 The Lord, My Shepherd, Rules My Life

499 Christ, Our King before Creation

577 Come, Rejoice before Your Maker
Recessional: 437 Crown Him with Many Crowns

438 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King

568 Praise to the Lord
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YEAR B

SECOND SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 479 All My Hope on God Is Founded
476 Come and Journey with a Savior
581 Church of God
Presentation: 504 Before the Sun Burned Bright
520 Here I Am, Lord
618 Who Calls You by Name
Recessional: 533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

THIRD SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 302 Arise, Your Light Is Come!
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
583 As We Gather at Your Table
Presentation: 513 God, Whose Almighty Word
429 Word of God, Come Down on Earth
572 Jubilate Servite
Recessional : 514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
387 Christ Is the King (especially vs. 1,4-7)

FOURTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 548 All the Ends of the Earth
513 God, Whose Almighty Word
646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
Presentation.: 444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
Recessional: 433 The Voice of God
567 Praise the Lord, You Heav’ns, Adore Him
568 Praise to the Lord
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FIFTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 587 Gather Us In

565 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven

302 Arise, Your Light Is Come!
Presentation: 482 Eye Has Not Seen

480 Amazing Grace!

501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
Recessional: 582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness

508 Go to the World!

475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal

SIXTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 513 God, Whose Almighty Word
591 God Is Alive!
583 As We Gather at Your Table
Presentation: 500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
570 Laudate, Omnes Gentes
Recessional: 514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
560 God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling

SEVENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 361 Great God of Mercy
513 God, Whose Almighty Word
565 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
Presentation: 443 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
623 O My People, Turn to Me
Recessional: 582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
625 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
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EIGHTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
Presentation: 424 I Come with Joy
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
431 Christ, You Are the Fullness
Recessional : 526 The Church’s One Foundation
535 Now Thank We All Our God
562 O Bless the Lord

NINTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal

561 O God Beyond All Praising

592 This Is the Day the Lord Has Made
Presentation: 445 Earthen Vessels

498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise

439 The Master Came to Bring Good News
Recessional: 444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness

528 Father, We Give You Thanks

562 O Bless the Lord

TENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
583 As We Gather at Your Table
Presentation: 495 We Walk by Faith
523 The Song of Beatitudes
569 Sing to the Lord
Recessional: 533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
568 Praise to the Lord
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
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ELEVENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior

591 God Is Alive!

475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
Presentation: 495 We Walk by Faith

532 For the Fruit of All Creation

478 O God of Earth and Space
Recessional: 559 God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness

548 All the Ends of the Earth

574 ‘We Will Extol Your Praise

TWELFTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 542 Canticle of the Sun

650 This Day God Gives Me

541 I Sing the Mighty Power of God
Presentation: 492 Eternal Father, Strong to Save

485 Lord God and Maker of All Things

415 Spirit Blowing through Creation
Recessional: 511 Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You

567 Praise the Lord, You Heav’ns, Adore Him

548 All the Ends of the Earth

THIRTEENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
525 Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow
565 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
Presentation: 507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
429 Word of God, Come Down on Earth
363 Healer of Our Every Ill
Recessional: 447 A Living Faith
575 Tell Out, My Soul
562 O Bless the Lord
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FOURTEENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 433 The Voice of God
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
583 As We Gather at Your Table
Presentation: 517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
505 Disciple’s Song
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
Recessional: 514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
559 God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness

FIFTEENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
581 Church of God
479 All My Hope on God Is Founded
Presentation: 499 Christ, Our King before Creation
613 A Living Hope
504 Before the Sun Burned Bright
Recessional: 533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
508 Go to the World!

SIXTEENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 443 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
580 Rejoice in God
587 Gather Us In
Presentation: 490 Like a Shepherd
613 A Living Hope
436 The Lord Jesus Christ
Recessional: 521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
560 God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling
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SEVENTEENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 424
583*
582%*

Presentation: 493
600
501

Recessional: 521
526
525

I Come with Joy
As We Gather at Your Table

Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness

O Father, Whose Creating Hand
Our Daily Bread
God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us

Now Let Us from This Table Rise
The Church’s One Foundation
Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow

* These hymns are set to the same tune: NETTLETON. Both hymns should not be used in the same liturgy.

EIGHTEENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 424
493
525

Presentation: 531
600
598

Recessional: 426
654

I Come with Joy
O Father, Whose Creating Hand
Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow

For the Beauty of the Earth
Our Daily Bread
Gentle Shepherd

Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!
O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

NINETEENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 528
583
654

Presentation: 595
605
608

Recessional: 521
526
475

Father, We Give You Thanks
As We Gather at Your Table
O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts

Christians, Let Us Love One Another
I Am the Living Bread
Now in This Banquet (verses 1, 2, & 5)

Now Let Us from This Table Rise
The Church’s One Foundation
God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
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TWENTIETH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 424 I Come with Joy
493 O Father, Whose Creating Hand
654 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
Presentation: 602 Eat This Bread
605 I Am the Living Bread
84 Psalm 42 — 43
Recessional: 521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us

TWENTY-FIRST SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 562 O Bless the Lord
644 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
Presentation: 584 Cry Out with Joy
431 Christ, You Are the Fullness
441 You Are the Way
Recessional: 444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
526 The Church’s One Foundation
478 O God of Earth and Space

TWENTY-SECOND SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 429 Word of God, Come Down on Earth
442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
Presentation: 444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
476 Come and Journey with a Savior
Recessional : 559 God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness
305 Be Light for Our Eyes
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
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TWENTY-THIRD SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 429 Word of God, Come Down on Earth

433 The Voice of God

582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
Presentation: 359 Come to the Waters

489 The Lord, My Shepherd, Rules My Life

354 O Christ, the Healer

500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
Recessional: 513 God, Whose Almighty Word

475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal

TWENTY-FOURTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 479 All My Hope on God Is Founded
507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
650 This Day God Gives Me
Presentation: 365 Jesus, Lord
373 Tree of Life
516 Only This I Want
Recessional: 447 A Living Faith
353 Take up Your Cross

TWENTY-FIFTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal

583 As We Gather at Your Table

539 Great God, Whose Will Is Peace
Presentation: 471 Blest Are the Pure in Heart

523 The Song of Beatitudes

524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
Recessional: 525 Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow

507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service

533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
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TWENTY-SIXTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 527 O Christ the Great Foundation

442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior

429 Word of God, Come Down on Earth
Presentation: 444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness

498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise

431 Christ, You Are the Fullness
Recessional: 514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go

528 Father, We Give You Thanks

517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You

TWENTY-SEVENTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
531 For the Beauty of the Earth
632 Wondrous Is Your Name
Presentation: 629 When Love Is Found
631 Where There Is Love
633 We Praise You, O Lord (verses 1, 5-7)
473 God Is Love
Recessional: 422 Sing We Praises to the Father
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
559 God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness

TWENTY-EIGHTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 587 Gather Us In
552 Great God, We Lift Our Hearts to You
387 Christ Is the King (verses 1, 5-7)
Presentation: 359 Come to the Waters (refrain 2)
523 The Song of Beatitudes
650 This Day God Gives Me
Recessional: 444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
574 We Will Extol Your Name
517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
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TWENTY-NINTH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 439
441
525

Presentation: 687
526
427

Recessional: 479
507
521

The Master Came to Bring Good News
You Are the Way
Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow

Though in the Form of God
The Church’s One Foundation
At the Name of Jesus

All My Hope on God Is Founded
Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
Now Let Us from This Table Rise

THIRTIETH SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 582
587
513

Presentation: 363
608
495

Recessional: 508
305
426

Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
Gather Us In
God, Whose Almighty Word

Healer of Our Every Il
Now in This Banquet (refrain 3)
We Walk by Faith

Go to the World!
Be Light for Our Eyes
Alleluia! Sing to Jesus

THIRTY-FIRST SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 547
424
472

Presentation: 498
473
376

67
Recessional: 533

478

475

All Praise to God
I Come with Joy
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise

Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
God Is Love
Where True Love and Charity Are Found

Ubi Caritas

Sent Forth by God’s Blessing

O God of Earth and Space

God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
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THIRTY-SECOND SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 587 Gather Us In
547 All Praise to God
677 O Praise, My Soul, the Lord
Presentation: 494 We Lift Our Eyes unto the Hills
522 Blest Are They
523 The Song of Beatitudes
Recessional: 511 Joyful, Joyful, We Adore You
535 Now Thank We All Our God
532 For the Fruit of All Creation

THIRTY-THIRD SUNDAY - Year B

Entrance: 341 Arise and Shine

454 Now from the Heavens Descending

318 The King Shall Come
Presentation: 319 Wait for the Lord

684 Bless the Lord

636 The Land of the Living
Recessional: 552 Great God, We Lift Our Hearts

685 Splendor and Honor

625 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

CHRIST THE KING - Year B

Entrance: 396 This Is the Feast of Victory
685 Splendor and Honor
437 Crown Him with Many Crowns
Presentation: 499 Christ, Our King before Creation
366 O Raise Your Eyes on High
427 At the Name of Jesus
Recessional: 438 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
435 Lift High the Cross
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YEAR C

SECOND SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 341 Arise and Shine

342 Arise, Shine Forth

348 Songs of Thankfulness and Praise
Presentation: 576 You Are the Voice

412 O Holy Spirit, By Whose Breath

525 Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow
Recessional : 574 ‘We Will Extol Your Praise

548 All the Ends of the Earth

566 Sing a New Song to the Lord

THIRD SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 302 Arise, Your Light Is Come!

433 The Voice of God

429 Word of God, Come Down on Earth
Presentation.: 440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls

444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness

505 Disciple’s Song (use Alternative Response “A”)
Recessional : 527 O Christ, the Great Foundation

528 Father, We Give You Thanks

529 In Christ There Is No East or West

FOURTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 513 God, Whose Almighty Word

442 Praise to You, O Christ, Our Savior
Presentation: 504 Before the Sun Burned Bright

440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down

393 Something Which Is Known

500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
Recessional: 527 O Christ, the Great Foundation

644 O God, Our Help in Ages Past

575 Tell Out, My Soul
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FIFTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 650 This Day God Gives Me
387 Christ Is the King!
476 Come and Journey with a Savior
Presentation: 478 O God of Earth and Space
305 Be Light for Our Eyes
520 Here I Am, Lord
Recessional: 533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
508 Go to the World!
555 Holy God, We Praise Your Name

SIXTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 567 Praise the Lord, You Heav’ns, Adore Him
587 Gather Us In
Presentation: 522 Blest Are They
523 The Song of Beatitudes
471 Blest Are the Pure in Heart
630 Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
Recessional: 398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
481 Be Not Afraid (especially verse 3)

SEVENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 420 Creator God, Creating Still
424 I Come with Joy
646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
Presentation: 524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love
630 Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
620 Forgive Our Sins As We Forgive
Recessional: 439 The Master Came to Bring Good News
529 In Christ There Is No East or West
625 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
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EIGHTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 305 Be Light for Our Eyes
583 As We Gather at Your Table
585 Christians, Lift up Your Hearts
Presentation: 630 Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
Recessional: 507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
625 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling

NINTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness

587 Gather Us In

475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
Presentation: 524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love

424 I Come with Joy

484 I Lift My Eyes to the Quiet Hills
Recessional: 529 In Christ There Is No East or West

479 All My Hope on God Is Founded

478 O God of Earth and Space

TENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
441 You Are the Way
513 God, Whose Almighty Word
Presentation: 613 A Living Hope
431 Christ, You Are the Fullness
576 You Are the Voice
Recessional: 398 ‘We Know that Christ Is Raised
405 Sing of One Who Walks Beside Us
305 Be Light for Our Eyes

Hymn Suggestions — Ordinary Time 209



ELEVENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 441 You Are the Way

443 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

304 Awake, Awake: Fling off the Night
Presentation: 361 Great God of Mercy

374 With Our God

489 The Lord, My Shepherd, Rules My Life
Recessional: 560 God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling

513 God, Whose Almighty Word

533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing

TWELFTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 435 Lift High the Cross
526 The Church’s One Foundation
430 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Presentation: 476 Come and Journey with a Savior
373 Tree of Life
516 Only This I Want
Recessional: 517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
353 Take Up Your Cross
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

THIRTEENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 527 O Christ, the Great Foundation
442 Praise to You, O Christ Our Savior
585 Christians, Lift up Your Hearts
483 For You Are My God
Presentation: 517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
504 Before the Sun Burned Bright
654 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
Recessional: 444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
525 Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow
521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise
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FOURTEENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 517 Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
476 Come and Journey with a Savior (especially verses 3 & 4)
588 I Rejoiced When I Heard Them Say
Presentation: 520 Here I Am, Lord
516 Only This I Want
507 Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
Recessional: 508 Go to the World!
433 The Voice of God
514 Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go

FIFTEENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 585 Christians, Lift up Your Hearts (especially verse 3)

440 Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down

424 I Come with Joy
Presentation: 524 Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love

431 Christ, You Are the Fullness

376/67  Where True Love and Charity Are Found — Ubi Caritas
Recessional: 533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing

525 Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow

521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

SIXTEENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 583 As We Gather at Your Table
475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
478 O God of Earth and Space
Presentation: 498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
484 I Lift My Eyes to the Quiet Hills
444 Lord, We Hear Your Word with Gladness
Recessional: 552 Great God, We Lift Our Hearts
559 God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
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SEVENTEENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 665 O Father, Listen to Our Prayer

565 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven

585 Christians, Lift up Your Hearts
Presentation: 600 Our Daily Bread

156 Psalm 69 (Seek the Lord)

637 O Lord, Hear My Prayer
Recessional: 443 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy

361 Great God of Mercy

575 Tell Out, My Soul

EIGHTEENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 547 All Praise to God (especially verse 5)
552 Great God, We Lift Our Hearts
646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
Presentation: 359 Come to the Waters (use Refrain #2; sing verses 3-5)
498 Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
516 Only This I Want
Recessional: 479 All My Hope on God Is Founded
561 O God Beyond All Praising
478 O God of Earth and Space

NINETEENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 519 To Abraham and Sarah
644 O God, Our Help in Ages Past
447 A Living Faith
Presentation: 516 Only This I Want
586 O Day of God
454 Now from the Heavens Descending
Recessional: 527 O Christ, the Great Foundation
443 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
427 At the Name of Jesus
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TWENTIETH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 586 O Day of God

644 O God, Our Help in Ages Past

552 Great God, We Lift Our Hearts
Presentation: 374 With Our God

681 O God of Love, O King of Peace

630 Lord, Make Us Servants of Your Peace
Recessional: 521 Now Let Us from This Table Rise

441 You Are the Way

503 For the Healing of the Nations

TWENTY-FIRST SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 587 Gather Us In
581 Church of God
430 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Presentation: 523 The Song of Beatitudes
525 Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow
570 Laudate, Omnes Gentes
Recessional: 387 Christ Is the King
529 In Christ There Is No East or West
544 O Sing to God a Joyful Song

TWENTY-SECOND SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 583 As We Gather at Your Table
475 God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
585 Christians, Lift up Your Hearts
Presentation: 471 Blest Are the Pure in Heart
489 The Lord, My Shepherd, Rules My Life
608 Now in This Banquet
Recessional: 678 My Soul Gives Glory to the Lord
575 Tell Out, My Soul
625 Love Divine, All Loves Excelling
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TWENTY-THIRD SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 430
440
644

Presentation: 482
498
516

Recessional: 517
353
508

Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
Come, Lord, to Our Souls Come Down
O God, Our Help in Ages Past

Eye Has Not Seen
Lord of Creation, to You Be All Praise
Only This I Want

Lord Jesus, We Must Know You
Take up Your Cross
Go to the World!

TWENTY-FOURTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 439
424
585

Presentation: 374
621
624

Recessional: 443
480
472

The Master Came to Bring Good News
I Come with Joy
Christians, Lift up Your Hearts

With Our God
Grant to Us, O Lord
You Have Looked upon the Lowly

There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
Amazing Grace
Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise

TWENTY-FIFTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 586
503
477%*

Presentation: 475%
499
524

Recessional: 532
568
493

O Day of God
For the Healing of the Nations
God of Day and God of Darkness

God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal (tune: BEACH SPRING)
Christ, Our King before Creation
Break Not the Circle of Enabling Love

For the Fruit of All Creation
Praise to the Lord
O Father Whose Creating Hand

* These hymns are set to the same tune: BEACH SPRING. Both hymns should not be used in the same liturgy.
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TWENTY-SIXTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 475
587
552

Presentation: 359
522
516

Recessional: 507
561
566

God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
Gather Us In
Great God, We Lift Our Hearts

Come to the Waters
Blest Are They
Only This I Want

Lord, Whose Love in Humble Service
O God Beyond All Praising
Sing a New Song to the Lord

TWENTY-SEVENTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 412
475
525

Presentation: 410
501
478

Recessional: 413
514
533

O Holy Spirit, by Whose Breath
God, Whose Glory Reigns Eternal
Christ, from Whom All Blessings Flow

O Holy Spirit, Come to Bless
God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
O God of Earth and Space

Filled with the Spirit’s Power
Forth in the Peace of Christ We Go
Sent Forth by God’s Blessing

TWENTY-EIGHTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 582
532
237

Presentation: 500
354
536

Recessional: 559
534
566

Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
For the Fruit of All Creation
With Joy You Shall Draw Water

Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
O Christ, the Healer
We Give Thanks to You

God, Who Gives to Life Its Goodness
Let All Things Now Living
Sing a New Song to the Lord
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TWENTY-NINTH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 586 O Day of God
513 God, Whose Almighty Word
472 Immortal, Invisible, God Only Wise
Presentation: 499 Christ, Our King before Creation
359 Come to the Waters (use refrain #3)
665 O Father, Listen to Our Prayer
Recessional: 645 God, Our Help and Constant Refuge
478 O God of Earth and Space
477 God of Day and God of Darkness

THIRTIETH SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 565 Praise, My Soul, the King of Heaven
513 God, Whose Almighty Word
141 Canticle of Mary
Presentation: 374 With Our God
637 O Lord, Hear My Prayer
471 Blest Are the Pure in Heart
Recessional: 568 Praise to the Lord
479 All My Hope on God Is Founded
544 O Sing to God a Joyful Song

THIRTY-FIRST SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 443 There’s a Wideness in God’s Mercy
574 We Will Extol Your Praise
646 Come and Sing to God Our Savior
Presentation: 489 The Lord, My Shepherd, Rules My Life
613 A Living Hope
482 Eye Has Not Seen
Recessional: 560 God Is Love! The Heavens Are Telling
566 Sing a New Song to the Lord
654 O Jesus, Joy of Loving Hearts
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THIRTY-SECOND SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 450 Around the Throne a Glorious Band
430 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
591 God Is Alive!
Presentation: 500 Surely It Is God Who Saves Me
372 Shelter Me, O God
636 The Land of the Living
Recessional: 406 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
552 Great God, We Lift Our Hearts
563 Sing a New Song

THIRTY-THIRD SUNDAY - Year C

Entrance: 586 O Day of God
306 Come, O Long Expected Jesus
361 Great God of Mercy

Presentation: 454 Now from the Heavens Descending
372 Shelter Me, O God
365 Jesus, Lord

Recessional: 398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
447 A Living Faith
426 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!

CHRIST THE KING - Year C

Entrance: 426 Alleluia! Sing to Jesus!
437 Crown Him with Many Crowns
549A Celtic Alleluia (sing all four verses)
Presentation: 366 O Raise Your Eyes on High
687 Though in the Form of God
431 Christ, You Are the Fullness
Recessional: 438 To Jesus Christ, Our Sovereign King
435 Lift High the Cross
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FEASTS AND SOLEMNITIES REPLACING SUNDAYS

When the following feasts fall on a Sunday, they replace the liturgy of Ordinary Time that is scheduled for
that particular Sunday. However, in Advent (December 8) and in the Lenten season (March 19 and 25), they
are transferred to the following Mondays; if they fall in Holy Week or the Easter octave, they are transferred
to the Monday after the Easter octave.

PRESENTATION OF THE LORD - February 2

Entrance: 394 The Light of Christ (including Christmas verses)
302 Arise, Your Light Is Come!
582 Praise the One Who Breaks the Darkness
Presentation.: 680 Lord God, You Now Have Set Your Servant Free
341 Arise and Shine
342 Arise, Shine Forth, Your Light Has Come
434 O Light of Light, Love Given Birth
Recessional: 335 The People Who in Darkness Walked
305 Be Light for Our Eyes

JOSEPH, HUSBAND OF MARY — March 19

Entrance: 456 Joseph, Be Our Guide and Pattern
362 Father, We Thank You

Presentation: 497 Lord of All Hopefulness
448 For Ever I Will Sing

Recessional: 406 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
455 By All Your Saints Still Striving

ANNUNCIATION OF THE LORD - March 25

Entrance: 464 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
316 The Angel Gabriel
461 Holy Mary, Full of Grace
Presentation: 467 Servant of the Word
459 Highly Favored One
Recessional: 462 I Sing a Maid
575 Tell Out My Soul
677 O Praise, My Soul, the Lord
678 My Soul Gives Glory to the Lord
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BIRTH OF ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST - June 24

Entrance: 13E
660
351

Presentation: 487
504

Recessional: 433
508

Blessed Be the God of Israel
Blessed Be the God of Israel
On Jordan’s Bank

You Are Near
Before the Sun Burned Bright

The Voice of God
Go to the World!

PETER AND PAUL, APOSTLES - June 29

Entrance: 450
452
455

Presentation: 486
515

Recessional: 508
691

Around the Throne a Glorious Band
Let All on Earth Their Voices Raise
By All Your Saints Still Striving

Apostles of Our Ancient Faith
Alleluia! Go and Teach All People

Go to the World!
Lord, You Give the Great Commission

TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD — August 6

Entrance: 366
684

Presentation: 434
431
558

Recessional: 685
567

O Raise Your Eyes on High
Bless the Lord

O Light of Light, Love Given Birth
Christ, You Are the Fullness
Holy God

Splendor and Honor
Praise the Lord, You Heav’ns, Adore Him

Feasts and Solemnities Replacing Sundays
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ASSUMPTION OF MARY - August 15

Entrance:

Presentation:

Recessional:

464
463
14-1

460
674
675
24

457
575
677
678

The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
Immaculate Mary
Canticle of Mary

Be Joyful, Mary, Heavenly Queen
Canticle of Our Lady*

My Soul Proclaims*

Responsorial Canticle*

Hail, Holy Queen, Enthroned Above
Tell Out My Soul*

O Praise, My Soul, the Lord*

My Soul Gives Glory to the Lord*

* These are settings of the Canticle of Mary. Use only one during the liturgy.

TRIUMPH OF THE CROSS - September 14

Entrance: 435 Lift High the Cross
396 This Is the Feast of Victory
Presentation: 373 Tree of Life
381 Sing, My Tongue, the Ageless Story
687 Though in the Form of God
Recessional: 437 Crown Him with Many Crowns
398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
ALL SAINTS — November 1
Entrance: 450 Around the Throne a Glorious Band
449 For All the Saints
581 Church of God
Presentation: 523 The Song of Beatitudes
522 Blest Are They
613 A Living Hope
Recessional: 454 Now from the Heavens Descending
455 By All Your Saints Still Striving
406 Sing With All the Saints in Glory
447 A Living Faith
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ALL SOULS - November 2

Years A, B, C

Entrance: 449 For All the Saints
447 A Living Faith

Presentation: 641 Remember Those, O Lord
613 A Living Hope
428 Word of God, from Mary’s Womb

Recessional: 406 Sing with All the Saints in Glory
398 We Know That Christ Is Raised
644 O God, Our Help in Ages Past

DEDICATION OF SAINT JOHN LATERAN — November 9

Entrance: 585 Christians, Lift up Your Hearts
430 Christ Is Made the Sure Foundation
581 Church of God
Presentation: 424 I Come with Joy
341 Arise and Shine
501 God, Whose Love in Jesus Found Us
Recessional: 529 In Christ There Is No East Or West
533 Sent Forth by God’s Blessing
526 The Church’s One Foundation

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION OF MARY — December 8

Entrance: 464 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky
467 Servant of the Word
463 Immaculate Mary
Presentation: 461 Holy Mary, Full of Grace
465 Mary, Woman of the Promise
Recessional: 462 I Sing a Maid
316 The Angel Gabriel
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OUR LADY OF GUADALUPE - December 12

In his post-synodal Apostolic Exhortation Ecclesia in America, Pope John Paul II joyfully welcomed the
proposal of the Special Assembly for America of the Synod of Bishops “that the feast of Our Lady of
Guadalupe, Mother and Evangelizer of America, be celebrated throughout the continent on December 12.”*

On March 25, 1999, by a decree from the Congregation for Divine Worship and the Discipline of
Sacraments, the feast of Our Lady of Guadalupe (December 12) was inserted in the proper liturgical
calendar of all dioceses of America. In order to facilitate the celebration of this feast in the dioceses of

Canada, the following suggestions are provided:

Entrance: 545 Sing Out, Earth and Skies

428 Word of God, from Mary’s Womb

464 The God Whom Earth and Sea and Sky

575 Tell Out, My Soul

461 Holy Mary, Full of Grace
Presentation: 459 Highly Favored One

462 I Sing a Maid

465 Mary, Woman of the Promise

467 Servant of the Word

677 O Praise, My Soul, the Lord
Recessional: 302 Arise, Your Light Is Come

678 My Soul Gives Glory to the Lord

463 Immaculate Mary

470 Mary, Mother of Good Counsel

469 Salve Regina

*  See: JoHN PAUL 11, Post-synodal Apostolic Exhortation Ecclesia in America on the encounter with the living Jesus Christ: the way to conversion,

communion and solidarity in America (January 22, 1999) no. 11.
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